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3 SOLUTIONS

connectivity

13 AND 43
1psi

SPECIFICATIONS

e PC Board Mountable Pressure Sensor
e 0-100 mV Output

e Current Excitation

e Gage Pressure

¢ Temperature Compensated

The 13 and 43 are temperature compensated,
piezoresistive silicon pressure sensors packaged in a TO-8
configuration. It provides excellent performance and long-term
stability.

Integral temperature compensation is provided over a
range of 0-50°C using laser-trimmed resistors. An additional
laser-trimmed resistor is included to normalize pressure sensitivity
variations by programming the gain of an external differential
amplifier. This provides sensitivity interchangeability of +1%.

Please refer to the 13 and 43 standard datasheets for
information on products with operating pressures greater than 1

psi.
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13 AND 43
1psi

FEATURES
TO-8 Package

0°C to 50°C Compensated

Temperature Range
10.3% Non Linearity

1.0% Interchangeable Span

(provided by gain set resistor)

Solid State Reliability

APPLICATIONS

Medical Instruments

Process Control
Factory Automation

Leak Detection
Level Detection

STANDARD RANGES

Range
Oto1

psig
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13 AND 43
1psi

PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS

Supply Current: 1.5mA

Ambient Temperature: 25°C (unless otherwise specified)
PRESSURE RANGE 0 - 1 psi

PARAMETERS

Span

Zero Pressure Output
Pressure Non Linearity
Pressure Hysteresis

Input & Output Resistance
Temperature Error — Span
Temperature Error — Zero
Thermal Hysteresis — Zero
Supply Current

Response Time (10% to 90%)
Output Noise (10Hz to 1kHz)
Insulation Resistance (50 Vdc)

Long Term Stability (Offset & Span)

Pressure Overload
Compensated Temperature
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
Weight

Solder Temperature

Media

Notes
Ratiometric to supply current.
Best fit straight line.

ok wWwN P

MIN
65
-2

-0.3

-0.05
2500
-1.0
-1.0

50

0
-40
-50

TYP
100

0.2
+0.01
4400

0.5

0.5

0.1

1.5
1.0
1.0

0.2

250°C Max 5 Sec.

Non-Corrosive Dry Gases Compatible with Silicon, Pyrex,
RTV, Gold, Nickel, and Aluminum

Maximum temperature error between 0°C and 50°C with respect to 25°C.

For a zero-to-full scale pressure step change.

Minimum distance between case and pins.

Long term stability over a one year period with constant current and temperature.

MAX
150

0.3
0.05
6000

1.0

1.0

2.0

10
50
+125
+150

UNITS
mV
mV

%Span
%Span

Y%Span
Y%Span
Y%Span
mA
mS
HV p-p
MQ
%Span
psi
°C
°C
°C
grams

NOTES
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13 AND 43
1psi

DIMENSIONS

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [mm]

.45 [11.4] CAP

3/16 [4.8] 0.D. TUBE
NICKEL ALLOY, 200,

47 [11.9] GRADE A

.29 [7.5] HEADER, GOLD

PLATING, KOVAR

e

X CERAMIC SUBSTRATE

8x .86 [21.8]

\ 8 PINS

GOLD PLATING, KOVAR

MODEL 13

ks 50 [12.7]

15

54 [13.7]

2X .15 [3.8]-

CONNECTIONS
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SUPP

0
OUTP

7
GA
9 [RE
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TOPSIDE PORT
9125 [3.18] HOLE

0.45 [11.4] CAP

29 [7.5] HEADER, GOLD
PLATING, KOVAR
\CERAM\C SUBSTRATE
\8 PINS
8X .86 [21.8] GOLD PLATING, KOVAR
MODEL 43
[3.8]

ot

2% .15 [3.8]

)T

03 x .03

[0.8 x 0.8]
TAB AT 45°
ON HEADER

Ut (+)
LY (+)

ut (-)

LY (=)

IN SET
SISTOR

‘ FACTORY TEST POINTS
12 ( (MUST BE KEPT OPEN)
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PRESSURE SENSOR

LEQE/AENB\R&J\TJ
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13 AND 43
1psi

APPLICATION SCHEMATIC

GAIN
SET

_
6
—-SUP
O
APPLICATION SCHEMATIC
ORDERING INFORMATION
13A-001 G 43A - 001 G
L Type (G = Gage) L Type (G = Gage)
Pressure Range Pressure Range
Model Model
B AR B X
) Huhk: WYITRT L X ANV HE) SR 2408 #%: 518000

’00 =Mz I ERISR2E HiE: (+86) 0755 2641 9890 f5E: (+86) 0755 2641 9680

Shenzhen Bill-Well Measurement & Control Elsctronics Co., Lid. HB-TH54E: sales@bill-well.com
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